out trial production in Hebei, Henan and other regions near the wind farm project before the
commencement of the production base. Currently, some equipment is transported to Hebei, Henan and
other regions for the preliminary trial production of the hybrid tower. Therefore, the overall project
progress has been delayed compared with the original plan, but it is progressing in an orderly manner
and is expected to be completed before the end of 2023. Please refer to the “Special Report on the
Deposit and Actual Use of Raised Funds in 2022” (2023-020) for details

Annual Report 2022

92 / 108

SECTION VII  PARTICULARS OF PREFERENCE SHARES

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2022

93 / 108

SECTION VIII  CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in Share Capital
(I) Table of changes in shares
1. Table of changes in shares
During the Reporting Period, there was no change in the total number of shares and the share capital structure of the Company.

Unit: share
 Before the change Changes（＋，－） After the change

Amount Percentage
(%)

Issue of
new shares

Bonus
issue

Capitalisation of
capital reserves Others Sub-total amount Percentage

(%)
I. Restricted shares 477,908,355 24.43 147,928,994   -462,748,555 -314,819,561 163,088,794 7.18
1. Shares held by the country - -   - - -
2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons - -   - - -
3. Other domestic shareholding 156,692,533 8.01 147,928,994   -141,532,733 6,396,261 163,088,794 7.18
Including: Shares held by domestic
non-state-owned legal persons

133,764,233 6.84 147,928,994   -133,764,233 14,164,761 147,928,994 6.51

Shares held by domestic natural persons 22,928,300 1.17 -   -7,768,500 -7,768,500 15,159,800 0.67
4. Foreign shareholding 321,215,822 16.42   -321,215,822 -321,215,822 - -
Including: Shares held by overseas legal persons 321,215,822 16.42   -321,215,822 -321,215,822 - -

Shares held by overseas natural persons - -   - - -
II. Unrestricted outstanding shares 1,478,418,357 75.57 168,302,500   462,276,055 630,578,555 2,108,996,912 92.82
1. Renminbi ordinary shares 1,478,418,357 75.57 168,302,500   462,276,055 630,578,555 2,108,996,912 92.82
2. Domestically listed foreign shares   -
3. Overseas listed foreign shares   -
4. Others   -
III. Total number of shares 1,956,326,712 100.00 316,231,494   -472,500 315,758,994 2,272,085,706 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in shares
√ Applicable □ Not applicable
According to the Approval on the Initial Public Offering of Shares of Ming Yang Smart Energy Group Co., Ltd. (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2018] No. 2169) issued by the
CSRC on 25 December 2018, the Company issued 275,900,000 ordinary shares (A Shares) in the initial public offering and has been listed on the main board of the
Shanghai Stock Exchange (the “SSE”) since 23 January 2019. After the initial public offering of A shares, the total share capital of the Company is 1,379,722,378
shares, of which 275,900,000 shares are unrestricted outstanding shares and 1,103,822,378 shares are restricted shares. On 23 January 2020, 648,842,323 partial